Version Information :
SN
01
02
03
 Product Series : GOTRENDGSFH Brand :
High Current Inductor
 Latest Edit Date : 2023.09.27 Product Type :

Over flexure after SMT mounting & PCBA
Humidity RH 65 ± 20%
* Caution for human life relative applications : PLS contact & consult with GOTREND team in design stage.
Vibrations or shocks which exceed the specified condition
Layout near the edge of PCB
HP8753D Network analyzer - SRF
Dew condense
* Equipment
* Pin foot or SMD pad solderablility: Pb free type is best within 6 months after delivery
Toxic Gas (Hydrogen sulfide, Sulfurous acid, Chlorine, Ammonia)
Splashing water or salt water
* Avoid
                service@gotrend.com.tw Page : 3 / 12
1.45~12.5 1.05~10.5 7-8
5-6
GSFH252012P 2.5 2.0 1.2 0.1 10.0 10.0~400.0
H
( mm )
Typ.
10.0 12.0~580.0 1.1~8.4 0.7~8.0

A (+/-0.2) B (+/-0.2)
2.0 1.6
Size Code
201610
 Product Series : GSFH Brand : GOTREND
 File Version : GSFH-SERIES-V1R2 Editor : Qiuyi Wu
 Established Date : 2023.06.16 Description : High Current Inductor
 Latest Edit Date : 2023.09.27 Product Type :  Standard          Customize
GSFH201610P-SERIES
C (Max.) D (+/-0.2) E (Ref.) F (Ref.) G (Ref.)
2.1 0.5 1.7
Part No.  Inductance( uH )
Inductance
Tolerance
 DCR( m Ohm )  Irms( A )
GSFH201610P-R10M 0.10 M
GSFH201610P-R15M 0.15
1.00 0.55
 Isat( A )
M 8.00 14.00 7.60 7.00 8.70 8.00
11.00 18.00 6.90 6.30 8.20 7.50
12.00 19.00 6.80 6.20 8.00 7.40
17.00 22.00 5.70 5.30 7.00 6.50
22.00 25.00 5.50 5.00 6.30 5.50
25.00 32.00 4.60 4.30 5.20 4.70
35.00 43.00 4.50 4.10 4.60 4.20
80.00 100.00 2.60 2.30 3.20 2.90
120.00 130.00 2.50 2.10 3.00 2.80
140.00 170.00 1.70 1.50 2.30 2.00
190.00 220.00 1.60 1.40 2.00 1.80
483.00 580.00 1.00 0.70 1.40 1.10
* Inductance Test Condition : @1MHz , 1.0Vrms , 25℃ Ambient
* Inductance Tolerance : M = +/-20%
* Irms : Rated Current Loading when temperature rise approximately ΔT of 40℃
* Isat : Saturated Current measured at the point of L drop approximately 30%
* The part temperature (ambient + temp rise) : should not exceed 125℃ under worst case operating conditions. Circuit design,
   component,PCB trace size and thickness,airflow and other cooling provisions all affect the part temperature. Part temperature
    should be verified in the end application.
* The rated current as listed : is either the saturation current or the heating current depending on which value is lower.
GSFH201610P-100M 10.00 M
GSFH201610P-3R3M 3.30 M
GSFH201610P-4R7M 4.70 M
GSFH201610P-1R5M 1.50 M
GSFH201610P-2R2M 2.20 M
GSFH201610P-R15M 0.15
GSFH201610P-R68M 0.68 M
M
GSFH201610P-1R0M
M
GSFH201610P-R33M 0.33 M
1.00
GSFH201610P-R22M 0.22
GSFH201610P-R24M 0.24
M
M
GSFH201610P-R47M 0.47 M
                service@gotrend.com.tw Page : 5 / 12
Typical Performance Curves :
2023.09.27 Product Type :
GSFH201610P-SERIES
 File Version : GSFH-SERIES-V1R2 Editor : Qiuyi Wu
 Product Series : GSFH
 Standard          Customize
Brand : GOTREND
2023.06.16 Description : Established Date : High Current Inductor
 Latest Edit Date :
GSFH201610P-R10M GSFH201610P-R15M GSFH201610P-R22M
GSFH201610P-R33MGSFH201610P-R24M GSFH201610P-R47M
GSFH201610P-R68M GSFH201610P-1R0M GSFH201610P-1R5M
GSFH201610P-2R2M GSFH201610P-3R3M GSFH201610P-4R7M
GSFH201610P-100M
                service@gotrend.com.tw Page : 6 / 12
Dimension [ mm ]  :
Electrical Characteristics :
Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max.
6.00 10.00 12.00 10.50 13.50 12.50
7.00 11.00 11.50 10.00 13.00 12.00
GSFH252012P-R10M 0.10 M
GSFH252012P-R15M 0.15 M
2.1
Part No.  Inductance( uH )
Inductance
Tolerance

35.00 42.00 4.00 3.60 5.60 5.00
44.00 50.00 3.70 3.20 4.50 4.10
55.00 65.00 3.00 2.70 3.80 3.30
80.00 97.00 2.30 1.80 3.00 2.70
150.00 170.00 1.80 1.50 2.40 2.10
245.00 270.00 1.60 1.40 2.00 1.70
330.00 400.00 1.20 1.05 1.60 1.45
* Inductance Test Condition : @1MHz , 1.0Vrms , 25℃ Ambient
* Inductance Tolerance : M = +/-20%
* Irms : Rated Current Loading when temperature rise approximately ΔT of 40℃
* Isat : Saturated Current measured at the point of L drop approximately 30%
* The part temperature (ambient + temp rise) : should not exceed 125℃ under worst case operating conditions. Circuit design,
   component,PCB trace size and thickness,airflow and other cooling provisions all affect the part temperature. Part temperature
    should be verified in the end application.
* The rated current as listed : is either the saturation current or the heating current depending on which value is lower.
GSFH252012P-100M 10.00 M
GSFH252012P-4R7M 4.70 M
GSFH252012P-6R8M 6.80 M
GSFH252012P-2R2M 2.20 M
GSFH252012P-3R3M 3.30 M
GSFH252012P-1R0M 1.00 M
GSFH252012P-1R5M 1.50 M
GSFH252012P-R68M 0.68 M
GSFH252012P-R82M 0.82 M
GSFH252012P-R33M 0.33 M
GSFH252012P-R47M 0.47 M
GSFH252012P-R22M 0.22 M
GSFH252012P-R24M 0.24 M
GSFH252012P-R15M 0.15 M
                service@gotrend.com.tw Page : 7 / 12
Typical Performance Curves :
2023.09.27 Product Type :